constituted for the purpose of owning, operating, and maintaining common properties. Also known 
as a "declaration of unit ownership" in a condominium development. 

Horizontal surface means a horizontal plane one hundred fifty (150) feet above the established 
airport elevation of seven hundred seventy-two and three tenths (772.3) feet mean sea level, the 
perimeter of which is constructed by swinging arcs with a radius of ten thousand (10,000) feet from 
the center of each end of the primary surface of each end of the runway, including any planned 

extensions, and connecting the adjacent arcs by lines tangent to those arcs.

[...]

parcel or lot, including lots, roads, and other features, in sufficient detail to allow the proposed 
subdivision to be properly evaluated. 

Precision approach zone means the inner edge of the approach surface is the same width as 
the primary surface and it expands uniformly to a width of sixteen thousand (16,000) feet as 
provided for precision instrument runways. The approach surface extends from the primary surface 
along the extended runway centerline for a horizontal distance of ten thousand (10,000) feet at a 
slope of 50:1 with an additional forty thousand (40,000) feet at a slope of 40:1.

[...]

or the property owner or their designated representative. 

(1) Airport Zone Overlay, AZO. The zones and restrictions established in this subsection are 
designed to limit the height of structures surrounding the county airport's established 
elevation of seven hundred seventy-two and three tenths (772.3) feet above mean sea 
level (msl) in order to prevent hazards to the lives and property of the users of the airport 
and the occupants of land in the vicinity. 

a. Uses allowed. The use requirements of the underlying district apply to the AZO district.

[...]

scraps, etc. which meets all applicable federal, state and local regulations and all 
other requirements of this chapter. 

(14) Activities. Manufacturing activities are confined to the building. 

(15) Outdoor display. Outdoor display shall be limited to two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet unless otherwise provided. 

(16) Screening.  Any structures and operational areas used for the business must be 
screened in accordance with Article IX.  This requirement does not apply to a 
residence(s) on the same parcel or an adjacent parcel if in the same ownership as